OP \$40.00 5904279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM651542

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| U.S. MERCHANTS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. | | 06/02/2021 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. OPTICAL MERCHANTS, INC. | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8737 Wilshire Boulevard | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | |
| State/Country: CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: 90211 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5904279 | Z ZIARI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900
Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 145961-1/413375-00165/USM | | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anita G. Johnson | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Anita G. Johnson/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/03/2021 | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=145961US01-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=145961US01-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0265

900621327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. MERCHANTS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 8737 Wilshire Boulevard, Beverly Hills, California 90211 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark as evidenced by its registration in the United States Trademark Office.

| Mark | Reg <u>No.</u> | Reg. Date | Docket No. |
|-----------------|----------------|------------------|------------|
| Z :ZIARI | 5904279 | November 5, 2019 | 145961-01 |

WHEREAS, U.S. OPTICAL MERCHANTS, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 8737 Wilshire Boulevard, Beverly Hills, California 90211 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and said registration, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said mark and said registration, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said mark and said registration.

U.S. MERCHANTS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

| Date | 6-2-21 | Ву | <u> 44 - Sus</u> |
|------|--------|----|-------------------------|
| | | | Jeff Green |
| | | | Chief Executive Officer |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 145961-01/USMER

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| | E OF CALI | | Α Ανήξες» | ₹ | | | |
|--------|---------------------------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------------------|-------------|---|------------------|
| | | | 73 | | me | SUDA WOL | D0& |
| Notar | y Public, po | ersonal | y appeared J | eff Green, v | vho prov | SUNG WOL ed to me on the basis | of satisfactory |
| evide | nce to be th | e perso | on whose nam | e is subscrib | ed to the | e within instrument and | acknowledged |
| | | | | | r.,nr | city, and that by his si | |
| instru | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | æison, | or the entity | ирон вена | III OI WIII | ich the person acted | , executed the |
| | | 1 31210144 | | 2000 - 20 - 20 - | | 1921 201 <u>. 192</u> 0 | # |
| | y under PE raph is true | | | Y under the la | aws of th | e State of California th | at the foregoing |
| parag | rapin is tiuc | and co | MICOL. | | | | |
| | | | | | WITNE | SS my hand and offici | al seal. |
| | | | | | 4415.6 | 4 | Δ |
| | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | Signati | ure of Notary | (Seal) |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 100 | SUNG WOL PAR | |
| | | | | | | Notary Public - Calif Los Angeles Cour | |
| AW/ag | ai | | | | Ĩ | Commission # 226; My Comm. Expires Nov | 1629 🙀 |

Page 2 of 2

114602346,1

RECORDED: 06/03/2021